

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES PROGRAM MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING OFFICE



2101 G Street, Building A, Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 8

CONTRACT	AWARDE	D BY: Fresno	o City C	ouncil		DATE OF AWARD:	4/21/2016				
PROJECT:	Friant-K	ern Canal Pipeline	Project								
P.O. NO:	FRSNO-	0000070590	F	PROJECT ID NO:	WC0000	38	BID FILE NO:	3372-2			
CONTRACT	TOR:	Mountain Cascade	Inc., 55	5 Exchange Ct	Livermor	e, CA 94550					
Mountain Cascade Inc., 555 Exchange Ct Livermore, CA 94550											
						m the Contract Documen NGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE					
Description of Requested Change:											
1.	A. This Change Order No. 8 incorporates: 1) Compensation for Claims 2) Mediator Bid Item Adjustment										
II.	II. CONTRACT PRICE A. This Change Order No. 8 results in a net increase of \$694,310.00 to the contract price.										
III. CONTRACT TIME B. This Change Order No. 8 does not add any additional days.											
TATEMENT	OF CONTE	RACT PRICE				STATEMENT OF CONTRAC	CT TIME				
		Original Contract Price	\$	15,157,862.00				Calendar Days	Contract Dates		
Appro	oved Cost (Change Orders to Date	\$	929,515.22		Contract Notice to Proceed			5/31/2016		
	Cos	at of this Change Order	-	694,310.00	See (Pa 2)	Calendar Days to Substantial	Completion	440			
Total of all		Cost Change Orders		001,010.00	000 (1 9 2)	Calendar Days to Final Comp	oletion	500			
rotal of all		ng this Change Order		1,623,825.22		Computed Date for Substanti	al Completion	THE RESERVE	8/13/2017		
					-0.	Computed Date for Final Con	npletion		10/12/2017		
						Time Extension Days For Cor					
						Time Extension Days This		0			
Net percenta		in Contract Price from original Contract Price		10.71%		Total Time Extension Days Total Time Extension Days		0			
		original Contract Frice		10.7176	-	Excess Inclement Weather D		96			
						Suspended Work Days To Da		0			
						Revised Substantial Compl			11/17/2017		
Rev	vised Cor	ntract Price	\$	16,781,687.22		Revised Final Completion D	Date		1/16/2018		
	rnish all mat price shown	terials, except as may oth		noted above, and p		I hereby agree, if this proposal vices necessary for the work a		will accept			
кссеркансе Б	Jale	777		Contractor.	Mountain C						
Accepted By: Title: Executive Vice President											
f the contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding with the ordered work.											
Submitted By Sentry D. Karr, Construction Manager Recommended By: Dejan Pavic, Project, Manager Date: 03/11/2019											
authorized By		Supervising Professional Bublic Utilities	Engineer	ger	Dejan Pavic	Luci	Date:	03/11/	2019		
approved By:		Public Utilities Director			Michael Carb		Date:				
Approved By:		City Council	Minutes of	f Meeting Dated:		Max.					
(Council approval required if change order or total change orders exceed 10 percent of contract price or if individual change order) exceeds Fresno City Charter limit or Section 33422 Health and Safety Code for Agency contracts.)											



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES PROGRAM MANGEMENT AND ENGINEERING OFFICE



Friant-Kern Canal Pipeline Project CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 Change Order Details

Items	Description	Amount	Time
1	Compensation for claims filed by Contractor as detailed in the Settlement Agreement.	\$ 742,000.00	0
2	Bid Item No. 2 Mediator - Credit for unused Mediator allowance. Credit \$47,690	\$ (47,690.00)	0
		\$ 694,310.00	0



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES PROGRAM MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING OFFICE



Friant-Kern Canal Pipeline Project Inclement Weather Delay Days

Agreed Inclement Weather Delay Days (IWD)

Month	IWDs	Excess IWDs to be Applied to Contract Time
May-16	0	0
Jun-16	0	0
Jul-16	0	0
Aug-16	0	0
Sep-16	0	0
Oct-16	0	0
Nov-16	0	0
Dec-16	17	4
Jan-17	31	31
Feb-17	28	28
Mar-17	31	31
Apr-17	2	2
May-17	0	0
Jun-17	0	0
Jul-17	0	0
Aug-17	0	0
Sep-17	0	0
Oct-17	0	0
Nov-17	0	0
Total Excess IWDs		96

^{*}Baseline schedule included thirteen (13) IWDs. Agreed IWDs beyond the thirteen are considered excess.